Section 106

Note The copy account must be
authenticated by the written
signature(s) of the Liquidator(s)

Form 4.72

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the S 1 0 6
[ ]

Insolvency Act 1986
To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

02593445

Name of Company

Camcrown Limited t/a R B Print

g1 We
Lioyd Biscoe, The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, Essex, S81 2EG

Wayne Macpherson, The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, Essex, S81 2EG

1 gwe notice that a general meeting of the company was duly -held—erfsummoned for 10 Qcteber 2014
pursuant to section 106 of the Insalvency Act 19886, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy Is
attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the property of
the company has been disposed of, and that the-sermme-was-dene drgihy~/ no quorum was present at the
meeting,

2 give notice that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held onfsummenad-for 10 October 2014
pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said account laid before it
showing how the winding up the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been
disposed of and that the same was done accordingly/Re-guersm-was-procont-ai-the-eating

The meeting was held at The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, Essex, 851 2EG

The winding up covers the period from 21 February 2012 (opening of winding up) to the final meeting (close of
winding up)

The outcome of any meeting {including any resolutions passed) was as follows

The report of the hquidator dated 4 August 2014 and the following was put to the meeting

1 The joint iquidators’ final report and account of receipts and payments be approved
2 Thejoint iquidators be granted therr release

Creditors voting accepted the above resolution 100%

Signed Date 10 October 2014

Beghies Traynor (Central) LLP

MR

15/10/2014 #2814
COMPANIES HOUSE

Ref CA213CVLACBMWM/DTC/RMACT/DC

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Camcrown Limited t/a R B Print
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 21 February 2012 To 10 October 2014

Page 2 of 3

IPS SQL Ver 502

Sof AL £ £
SECURED ASSETS
75,478 00 Book Debts 2,695 47
2,695 47
SECURED CREDITORS
(78,021 00) HSBC Invoice Finance (UK) Ltd NIL
NIL
DISTRAINT ASSETS
500 00 Motor Vehicles NIL
(20,640 00) Landlord NIL
NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
Book Debts 8,888 15
700 Cash at Bank NIL
Rates refund 3309
Bank Interest Gross 178
8,923 02
COST OF REALISATIONS
Office Holders Fees 9,178 00
Office Holders Expenses 79515
Agents/Valuers Fees (2) 910 85
Legal Fees (2) 180 00
Pension Costs 178 84
Storage Costs 38875
Bank Charges 16 90
{11,618 49)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(20,075 00) RPO re Arrears/Holiday Pay NIL
(1,685 00) Employees re Arrears/Hol Pay NIL
NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(467,761 00) Trade Creditors NIL
(10,713 00) Employees - Arrears/CNP NIL
(162,989 00) RPO - Arrears/Redundancy/CNP NIL
(2,822 00) Director NIL
{33,092 00) Director - Arrears/Redundancy/CNP NIL
{38,000 00) HMRC (non VAT) NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100 00} Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
{759,913.00) (0 00)

10 October 2014 10 52




Camcrown Limited t/a R B Print
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 21 February 2012 To 10 October 2014

Sof AL £

REPRESENTED BY

NIL

W

Page 3 of 3 IPS SQL Ver 502

Lloyd Biscoe
Joint Liquidator

10 October 2014 10 52




XCvL2102P

@ Begbies Traynor

Camcrown Limited tta R B Print (In
Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)

Final report and account of the liquidation pursuant
to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule
4.126 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

Period: 21 February 2012 to 10 October 2014

Important Notice

This report has been produced solely to comply with our statutory duty to report to creditors
and members of the Company pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 This
report I1s private and confidential and may not be relled upon, referred to, reproduced or
quoted from, in whole or in part, by creditors and members for any purpose other than this
report to them, or by any other person for any purpose whatsoever

Contents

Interpretation

Company information -

Detalls of appointment of liquidators !

Progress since appointment ,

Qutcorne for creditors

Remuneration and disbursements W)

Liquidators’ expenses . e COMPANIES HOUSE
Other relevant information

Conclusion

C 0000 DO OO0 QO

Appendices
1 Liquidators' account of receipts and payments
2 Liquidators’ time costs and disbursements

3 Statement of Liquidators’ expenses



1. INTERPRETATION

Expression

“the Company”

“the hgquidation”

“the hguidators”, ‘“we”,
“our” and “us”

“the Act”

“the Rules”

“secured creditor’ and

“unsecured creditor”

“secunty”

“preferential creditor”

Meaning

Camcrown Limited ¥a R B Pnnt {In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)

The appointment of iquidators pursuant to Section 98 of the Insalvency Act
1986 on 21 February 2012

Lloyd Biscoe and Wayne Macpherson, both of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP,
The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, S51 2EG

The Insotvency Act 1986 (as amended)
The Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Secured creditor, in relation to a company, means a creditor of the company
who holds In respect of his debt a secunty over property of the company, and
“unsecured creditor” is to be read accordingly (Section 248(1)(a) of the Act)

{ In relation to England and Wales, any mortgage, charge, lien or other
secunty (Section 248(1)(b)()} of the Act), and

()] in relation to Scotland, any secunty (whether hentable or moveable),
any floating charge and any right of lien or preference and any nght of
retention {other than a nght of compensation or set off) (Section
248(1){b)(n) of the Act)

Any creditor of the Company whose clam 1s preferential within Sections 388,
387 and Schedule 6 to the Act

2. COMPANY INFORMATION

Trading name(s)

Company registered number

Company registered office

Former trading address

R B Pnnt
02593445

The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea,
551 2EG

45-55 Bowlers Croft, Basildon, Essex, SS14 3EB

3. DETAILS OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATORS

Date winding up commenced
Date of iquidators’ appointment

Changes i hquidator (if any)

21 February 2012
21 February 2012

None



4. PROGRESS SINCE APPOINTMENT

Attached at Appendix 1 is our abstract of receipts and payments for the period from 21 February 2012 to 10
October 2014

SECURED ASSETS

Book Debts

The company's sales ledger reflected outstanding book debts totalling £150,956 which were subject to an
invoice finance agreement with HSBC Invoice Finance After taking a provisiocn of 50% for bad debts, it was
estimated that the sum of £75,478 would be realised Inclusive of termination fees, the sum of £78,021 s
outstanding to HSBC Invoice Finance and it was therefore estimated that there would be a shortfall to HSBC
Invoice Finance However realisations have exceeded the estimated figure and the sum of £2,695 47 has been
made avallable for the liquidation

DISTRAINT ASSETS

Motor Vehicles / Landiord

A motor vehicle with a book value in the sum of £8,931 was held by the company’s landiord as the landlord had
indicated that they would have a clam for dilapidations totaling £20,640 The drrector advised that the vehicle
had covered over 200,000 miles and may be worth approximately £500 As a result t was deemed
uneconomical to attempt to recover the vehicle

ASSET REALISATIONS

Book Debts

The balance of company’s sales ledger was assigned back to the company and we instructed a collection agent
to pursue the balance of the ledger The sum of £8,888 15 has been collected and no further realisations are
expected

Cash at Bank

The Company’s bank account as at the date of liquidation held the sum of £7 49 Due to bank charges no
realisations have occurred

Rates Refund

A rates refund has been received from Basildon Counci totalling £33 09

Bank Interest Gross

Gross interest totalling £1 78 has been recerved on funds held in the liquidation account
COSTS OF REALISATIONS

Agents Fees/ Legal Fees

The sum of £910 85 and £150 00 has been paid to Pulse Credit Solutions Ltd in relation to the collection of the
outstanding book debts

Pension Costs

The sum of £178 84 has been paid to AFTS Ltd in relation to advice on the company’s pension scheme




Storage Costs

We can advise that the sum of £388 75 has been paid to Archive Facilities (Southend) Limited for the storage of
the company's books and records Archive Facilities (Southend) Limited 1s associated to pariners of Begbies
Traynor (Central) LLP and therefore classed as a Category 2 disbursement which requires approval from the
credttors of the company We can advise that approval was sought at the Section 98 meeting and obtained

Bank Charges

During the liquidation period, the iquidation account(s) have incurred bank charges of £16 90

5. OUTCOME FOR CREDITORS

Due to the lack of realisable assets a dvidend will not be declared to any class of creditor

6. REMUNERATION & DISBURSEMENTS

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP's professionat fees for assisting the Company and its directors in fulfiling the
statutory requirements for placing the Company into creditors voluntary liquidation was fixed at £7,500 plus VAT
and disbursements The sum of £1,883 47 plus VAT in this regard was paid by the company with the remaining
£5,616 53 plus VAT paid personally by the director All sums were paid prior to our appointment

Qur remuneration has been fixed by a resolution of creditors at the meeting held pursuant to Section 88 of the
Act by reference to the time properly given by us (as liquidators) and the various grades of our staff calculated at
the prevailing hourly charge out rates of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP in attending to matters ansing in the
iquidation and we are authonised to draw disbursements, Including disbursements for services provided by our
firm (defined as category 2 disbursements in Statement of Insolvency Practice §) in accordance with our fim's
policy, details of which accompanied the Statement of Affairs and other information presented to the meeting of
creditors convened pursuant to Section 98 of the Act and which Is attached at Appendix 2 of this report

Our time costs for the penod from 21 February 2012 to 4 August 2014 amount to £23,435 00 which represents
103 4 hours at an average rate of £226 64 per hour We have drawn the sum of £9,178 00 towards our fim's
outstanding fees and the balance has been written off as irrecoverable

The following further information in refation to our time costs and disbursements 1s set out at Appendix 2

Narrative summary of tme costs incurred

Table of time spent and charge-out value for the peniod 21 February 2012 to 4 August 2014
Begbies Traynor (Centraly LLP's policy for re-charging disbursements

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP's charge-out rates

7. LIQUIDATORS' EXPENSES

A statement of the expenses incurred I1s attached at Appendix 3 We have drawn disbursements totalling
£79515

8. OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Investigations and reporting on directors conduct

oocoao

You may be aware that a iquidator has a duty to enquire into the affairs of an insolvent company to determine
tts property and liabilities and to dentfy any actions which could lead to the recovery of funds  In addition, as
explaned In the report circulated at the meeting of creditors convened pursuant to Section 98 of the Act, such
report having also been sent to creditors following the meeting, a iquidator 1s also required to consider the




conduct of the Company’s directors and to make an appropnate submission to the Department for Business
innovation and Skills We can confirm that we have discharged our duties in these respects

9. CONCLUSION

Thss report and account of receipts and payments wilt be laid before final meetings of the Company and the
creditors to be held on 10 October 2014 in accordance with Section 106 of the Act Formal notice of the
meetings and a proxy form are enclosed with the covenng letter accompanying this report

The meetings are a formal requrement of hquidation procedure and are a prelude to the formal dissolution of
the Company, which will occur automatically, approximately three months later Unless creditors otherwise
resolve, pursuant to Section 173(2) of the Act we will be released from liability at the tme that we vacate office

Although the meetings are rarely attended, f any creditor wishes to attend the meeting, t would assist us in
making the necessary admimstrative arrangements If you would inform the case manager by telephone  This 1s
particularly important for any creditor wishing to attend who considers that the propesed venue Is inconvenient
In that event we will consider reconvening the meetings at an alternative venue to be agreed Any such request
should be made within the next seven days so that we may inform all creditors of the revised arrangements
Alternatively, if you wish a proxy to attend on your behalf, the proxy form should be returned to our office by 12
noon on the business day before the meeting Please note that we will not accept receipt of completed proxy
forms by emall Submussion of proxy forms by emall will lead to the proxy being held mvalid and the vote not
cast

in accordance with The Insolvency Regulations 1994 Paragraph 16(2), the hquidators may, at any time after the
expiration of a period of one year from the date of dissolution, destroy or otherwise dispose of the books, papers
and other records of the company

Should you require further explanation of any matters contaned within this report, you should contact our office
and speak to the case manager, In the first nstance, who will be pleased to assist

Lloyd Biscoe
Jomt Liquidator

Dated 10 October 2014




APPENDIX 1

ACCOUNT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
Period 21 February 2012 to 10 October 2014




Camcrown Limited t/a R B Print

(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 21/02/2012 From 21/02/2012
of Affairs To 10M10/2014 To 10/10/2014
SECURED ASSETS
75,478 00 Book Debts 2,695 47 2,695 47
2,695 47 2,695 47
SECURED CREDITORS
(78,021 CO) HSBC Invoice Finance (UK) Ltd NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRAINT ASSETS
500 00 Motor Vehicles NIL NIL
(20,640 00) Landlord NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
Book Debts 8,888 15 8,888 15
700 Cash at Bank NIL NIL
Rates refund 3309 3309
Bank Interest Gross 178 178
8,923 02 8,923 02
COST OF REALISATIONS
Office Holders Fees 9,178 00 9,178 00
Office Holders Expenses 795 156 795 15
Agents/Valuers Fees (2) 910 85 910 85
Legal Fees (2) 150 CO 150 00
Pension Costs 178 84 178 84
Storage Costs 388 75 38875
Bank Charges 16 90 16 90
(11,618 49) (11,618 49)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(20,075 00) RPQ re Arrears/Holiday Pay NIL NIL
(1,685 00) Employees re Arrears/iHol Pay NIL NiL
NIL NiL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(467,761 00) Trade Creditors NIL NIL
(10,713 00} Employees - Arrears/CNP NIL NIL
(162,989 CG0) RPO - Arrears/Redundancy/CNP NIL NIL
(2,822 00) Director NIL NIL
{33,092 00) Director - Arrears/Redundancy/CNP NIL NIL
{38,000 00) HMRC (non VAT) NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
{759,913 00) {0.00) {0 00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Page 1 of 2

IPS SQL Ver 201210

10 October 2014 10 39




Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver 201210

“Lloyd Biscoe
Joint Liguidator

10 October 2014 10 39




@ Begbies Traynor

TIME COSTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

APPENDIX 2

a Begbies Traynor (Central} LLP's policy for re-charging expenses/disbursements,

b Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP's charge-out rates,

c Narrative summary of time costs incurred

d Table of time spent and charge-out value for the penod from 21 February 2012 to 4 August 2014




{snun W § 3 1) JnoY Ue JO Ol 0 JO SHUN Ul PapIooal
sl aun] yes poddns Joj spew ableys e St 8SED B D 3w BUD 18 uads 1 sw Jo unowre
wesubis e ajsym AUO  PESWSAD UB SB palEs S ing sssed o) pabieyd jou s jsod
yum Buiesp Jo BuidA) se yoans 'syse;j Japoys no Bukues Jop yels poddns Aqg juads awny

o5t 0gt yoddng
4,218 091 J0)RASIURUPY Jownp
0Bt g8l Jojeqsiviwpy
0ZZ [ Iord I0JBRSILILIDY JOIUaS
052 042 tabeurw uBiSISSY
00t SLE sabeuey
05¢ ot JoBeuey Jouag
SLE S6E Jopang
S6E ViIN ¢ lauyey
o5k S6b isupeq
110Z A2l L0 01 2002 AP 30 110Z Aew 10 wold &S jo speig
(anoy sad 3) ayey no-abieyn

SMO||0} SEB 81 3010 Bag-Uo-pusUIncg ayl o) Budidde
$9)8) 6y} SUOIPUOD JaMIEW {BO0} INS 0} AuBA Ing 'AjBUCHEU J9S JIR JSED B U0 Ylom Aew
18U} yois 10 sopesB snouea ayy £Aq pebieyo sejel 8y Wiy jeuciieu e s Joudes) saglag

§31VH LNO-I0HVAD HONAVYEL S53/@oad

Aouonels o
Buridooojoyd pue Sujuuy -
ajunsoey pue suoydsja ), »

ssuadyxa | K108aja0) B j0 159} 3}
S3USNES Wap U] FNEDBG PALILLINSP J0 UED 9SED BY) 0} 1500 asaJd aut ajaum
spew aq Aew abieys e ubnoy)e ased ay o} pabieyd aq jou |m pue speawaso
ooi0 jesauaB se pajesn eq Ajewsou jm aunipuedxe Jo sweyn Sumoloy 3y (g)

1WA JO Jou 21e paje)s saunbBy iy epw Jed
dop 1B paseacoal s abeajw pue Jsov Je pafiieyd ale SJUBWasINGSKG L YA + 0053
J0 29) paxy e 18 papiacid 29 O} suopenjeA Aue 1oj paIAs) aq Iiw sbieyo alesedas v
snoy sad o1L3 jo @1es Jobeury pue Jnoy Jad G713 JO 9e) 18UlEd B B SIS0 BWN 10
SuoKesHEal JO 9,6 UO paseq aJe sableud oyl Auedwod PIIBIDOSSE UB 2GHIBY)
s pue od dnowny soukely saigbag jo ped e s Bumnsuoy) Jessy opg slasse
Jo [esodsip Jo/pue suoneniea aeuspun o} pabebus aq Lew Buynsuo) 18ssy 914 »

19U ase pejels sainby |y Jayessay) noy yoes jof Jnoy Jad 13
1e pue 'paynbai uosiad Jad Jnoy rad g1 3 B SINOY 7 Jo abieys wnwiunl e si a1ey)
‘'splooal pue s¥ooq aul yoed Aessiyd o) pasnbay sle papum (pusyinog) sanijney
BAIYDNY SIBUAN X0Q Jod 67 23 1B pableys XOq PIEOGRIED JO UOISIAOLY A sad
dcg 1e pabieyn st spiooal pue syoeq Jo uohoa||oo soy abeapyy (:apenb Jad xoq Jad
05 ¢3) 'eoud pauciuauisiole ay) jey 18 pableyo aie $aX0q PSIPUNY OM) J18A0 'XOq
18d sauenb sad 113 1e pabueyo sexog palpuny omp 0} N0+ 'saxoq esuy; o] dn o}
Japenb sad Op3 10 ab:2Us wnunugy Qe Wodas siy) jo alep oy je se Budidde ssje)
oyl Auedwod pajecsse Ue ‘popwr (Puaynog) sampoed sAaloly Ag pabieyd
sl (asusdxs | Liobares e se ojqeabieyoas 10U Usym) SPICO31 pue $Ho0q Jo afeiolg -

(leacidde 0} 1alans) ased sy 0) pabieyd aq o) ate dnoio Joukes) saigbag
k) uigim seniua Ag papiaoid seiAas O) 2B Yoym amnppuadxe jo swal Buwmoliog

(£00F R0 | 343204 3) CHEM, T PUFISIT LB 0PI #3710 KRQNUBU 10 UGREMMIWID Y, = {8 ¢3) § 300701 ANWENTERI J0 BALHKIS
(2007 Y | 84330413) sayepn § PUEIBU] 1y Sucpaon S04 0 LrsAoma |3 unp 5 - {5 t5) 8 sowg & )

ayy swawesingsip z AoBalesn se pajeas) aq pinoys asalp 1SRl UB SBY H)RI0SsE
Aue 1o wiy siy 30 Jap|oyY 2910 Y Ydium i saiped spising o} apew aue sjuawAed aJsum
Jeu} seeoIpwr aouepinG aonoeid 1saq ‘aacqe o) passye. sauobaled Z ay) o) uoNIppe ui
— (pauinbal eacudds) sjuatsesingsip 2 AbsieD se pajeal) 8G pHIoYS tOIyM $95Usdx3 o

‘ajiw Jad souad Gy jo ares ayy je pabieud si sbeap e o

1500 12 pabieyn s1 abesn woos Bunaaw pwapg Bugssw
Jad {0g} 3 uopuo) 0OL3 JO aies au 18 pabieyn st puB saowo awos Ag pabeyo 8q
Kew sioppaln jo sbuneaw Aoynels jo asodind ayy Joy s6esn woos Bunaaw (ewsiy] «

(1enoidde o; oelgns) ases auy 0y pableys ase ainypuadxe jo sway Suimojoy aul (v

UGHE|NDIED JO POLIBW D|GBUNSERI B UG paseq aie
YOIUM PUE 1500 pajesolie JO PALBYS JO JUSWSI UE pNpul UdIYm 3Sed 3] U Palnou)
Appanp ainjipuadxa [Rluspu JO SWey - {pesnbai jpacudde) sasuedxe g Lobejes «

paindul e ASy) se ases ayj o} pabieyd ase swiall yans
v @210Am saddns euiapa Juapuadapur UE 0] B|geIzJas Ajensn ased ayl o pajelal
Apanp st ey aunypuadxa oynads - (painbss Jou jescsdde} sesuadxs | AoBajen

sauobajed peoiq omy ol sasuadxa sapssep souepinb sonoesd ysag
FIV151 INIATOSNI A0 NOLVILSININGY SHL 40 193d599 N SA5N3dXT SH3A 10N 391940

MO|3GQ PAIIBISD S1 YOIUM B TBY] I 3010} Ul 3je) APNDY S JENDIAIDL
2y} e pepiooal §I BUH) Syl SSED JU) O} AW 13U} S)BO0IE O} JOPICY YO AUl YIM
Buoje ased auyl uo Buipom yes smole yaiym washs Suipicoal awn e selesado uuy ayy

mojeq Jeadde asay) pue Japioy aoio ayl

Aq peAojdwa Q)e 1Byl JEIS JO SIBAS| SNOUEA AU alay] [aAs} ajeudoldde sy} je Jno pawied
Butaq st OM JBY} SBINSUa pue 2SeD au Jo soadse xajdwod 310w 84 YIM [B2p 0} Jayawiy
SMOJR I SB Japioy 8010 By sisisse uoneBajap UoNg je)s Jo siaquaw o) syse) alebsiap
W SUS/aH SIS 9] JO UONBASIUNLLE au) Jo) ANGISUodsal ||BSRA0 SBY Japioy adiyjo ay)
531v153 INJATOSNI JO ROLLYHLSINIRAY 3HL 30 103dS3H NI §33d4 § HIATOH 301340

pajeinaeD aie sabieyd asoy) moy Jo uoneuedxa ue yim salebol ‘uonesaunwa)
$,Japioy aoujo ay) Suaordde Joj ajqisuodsal ale oum ISOL} 0} PRsOSIp aqg pinoys sabieyn
yons ey sannhay Noocwn_:m aonoeud 1809 SOOI UB SBY S1B1008se Aue Jo wly sy
10 Jap|oy 9210 aul Yoiym W Saiued apising o} spew ag 0) aie siuawied siaym osle pue
w34y Ag papiacid SaOBY JO IS0 BUY JAACDR) 0] SjUBWASINGSID 10 Sasuadxa jo Aem AqQ
abieyo atesedas e ayew o) Jubinos s jeacidde oppam soym sadde ajou syl 'voRippe u)

uoneisunwael Buiacidde Jof sigisuodsay

2J2 OYm 950U} C] PISOIISIP &0 PINOYS LORBULOMI Uons eyl saunba mu:mu_:m aongerd
1599 SISEG }S00 AUl 8 UO PaJBIBUNWSI 8g O} JBPI0Y SO Bu) JO) co_E_ommz e jo Buissed
ay) Buwoyjio) s93) s apjoy oo ayl Buipsebal sioupar o} papicid 8Q 0} S! UCHBULIOU
Jayuny asaym sandde ose )| aseD o) uim Bugeap ul juads Auadoid awr Sy JO SISEq
ay] UoO UONBIBUNWIA) MBI O} IBAQICDR JOJDRI0 SX39S PUB 9)BIS9 JWDAI0SUI UR JO Japioy
2o1po ue s Buioe s wuy syt U sauoinsed ASUSAosSUN pasuadi] B S4aum saldde 8jou siuy
NOLLONGOW€LN]

ADMNOd ONIDYVHD HONAVAHL S319938




008416 J 9IRP O) UMRIP 823} {RIOL
_vm 9z 1994 00 09k 00 583 00 562 00022 00 S1E 00 562 98 S0F 3 3w Aunoy abeisny
00 SEV'EE 00 €1 00ra5s  |ooe6Z'e  |ogizze 00 b6 105199 05 0vS's  |0S va0's 3 opmsB jyeys Aq 1300 awp qrjo
rEOL gt f L€ : Y 5t £ 62 (%4 8¢ 92 opwB ymy Ag sinoy (210 |
vonebni
05281 0059¢ L1014 1 2! g0 xeL
g9 51z GO yEL ot £t (3] i0 £4 8yl
00022 00 85 0Lt il sbuneony| ey sagIQ
0003t 0091 ot o %] FOPUALDD BOPDT)
0551T 00 L¥8'y 0L iz St S§ 0E 804 <0 S0
panaeg IGYpA
Buipayy Buppmiy,
00042 00 Z91 o] 50 s}asse Alted prg) i J0 uonualey
00 S6T 05 558 0g o 60 tejus 10538 pue ssewsng Kuerioug
¥0 852 05'098' 056 892 80 Lt consagoa igaq| o co:o«.__-ux_
EB 082 Q54252 006 St | X3 =] XY suonebysasu) pue yoQo n:o_unn_.ngﬁ_
£2 6¢2 Qv oz9 e zZ ¥0 g0 Si|E)jE J0 JuBwees pug Butpedo) Lohels
52902 00 59%'3 0b e [g4) Z 51 [24] Lo 5¢ vE Bunpseq pus Baensuupy
Bujuuely pue
90 681 059992 OF bt 7l S0 0l 55 Guwued 8xea pue wauguioddy | uopesiupipy
b_:_m“nu—m“zuz J 1500 By SHIOH {8501 woddng unupy Jup uipy ipy Jug | aBupy 1ssy sBuyy suy ug wsang moupRg PpRIY JEIS

m%éﬁ,moms

Fia L 1 e

At oy




T T YT e e o i it e B s s i i e

I afieq
16 6.8 W01 ONYED
~ - g 00 02 - - 00 2¢l - - 0Z 6€S LE 681
0002 00°L¢L (¢ 6ES LE'681
815079 Yoleas | sesuadx3 | buisianpy Wwooy {sasuadxy xeq EN
souensu] | dnisg | leamg | puog 0D Apung | foimeis | Bunesyy | |oaes 1 (Adooojoyd | ebeisod

Joukes| seigbag

AUVININNS
S1INIWIsSHNESIA



XCVL2106P

IN THE MATTER OF CAMCROWN LIMITED T/A R B PRINT (In Liquidation)

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1888, that meetings
of the members and creditors of the above-named Company, summoned by the joint hquidators,
will be held at The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, Essex, $S1 2EG on
10 October 2014 at 1000 am and 1015 am respectively, for the purpose of receiving an

account of the winding up

A member or creditor entitled to attend and vote 1s entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote

instead of him and such proxy need not also be a member or creditor

A proxy form i1s enclosed which must be returned (together with a completed proof of debt form if
you have not already lodged one) to the joint hquidators at the offices of Begbies Traynor
(Central) LLP, The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, §S1 2EG no later
than 12 noon on the business day before the meetings to entitle you to vote by proxy at the
meeting Please note that the joint iquidators and their staff will not accept receipt of completed
proxy forms by emarl Subrmission of proxy forms by email will iead to the proxy being held invald

and the vote not cast

Dated 05 August 2014

Lloyd Biscoe
Joint Liguidator




Rule 8 1

Notes to help complstion
of the form

Please insert full name and
address for communication

Please insert name of
person (who must be 18 or
over) or the “chairman of the
meeting” (see note below) if
you wish to provide for
alternative proxy-holders in
the crcumstances that your
first choice 1s unable to
attend please state the
name(s) of the alternatives
as well

Please delete words in
brackets if the proxy-holder
15 only to vote as directed
1€ he has no discretion

Please complete these
paragraphs

* Delete as appropnate

Any other resolutions which
the proxy-holder 1s to
propose or vote in favour of
or aganst should be set out
in numbered paragraphs in
the space provided below
paragraph 1 If more room s
required please use other
side of thus form

This form must be signed

Only to be completed if the
creditor/member has not
signed in person

CVL 2107P

Insolvency Act 1986 Form 8 5
Proxy (Members’ or Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up)
Camcrown Limited t/a R 8 Print (In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)

Name of creditor / member

Address

Name of proxy-holder

-

I appoint the above person to be myfthe creditor's/member's proxy holder at the meeting of
creditors/mermbers to be held on 10 October 2014 or at any adjournment of that meeting
The proxy holder 1s to propose or vote as instructed below (and in respect of any resolution
for which no specific instruction i1s given, may vote or abstain at his/fher discretion)

Voting Instructions for resolutions
1 THAT the jont hiquidators’ final report and account of receipts and payments be approved

IN FAVOUR / AGAINST*

2 THAT thejoint hquidators be granted therr release
IN FAVOUR 7 AGAINST"

Signature Date

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS

Pasition with creditorimember or relationship to creditor/imember or other authority for
signature

Please note that if you nominate the charman of the meeting 1o be your proxy-holder he will either be a dwector of the
Company or the current iquidator
Remember there may be resolutions on the other side of this form




